Summer 2025 - External Written Exams

Students will be issued with Provisional Exam Timetables in February 2025.
Final Timetables, printed on green paper, will be issued as soon as possible after Easter.

Date Morning Afternoon
Duration | Board Component Title Duration Board Component Title
Thu 01 May 1hr 30 EDEXCEL [BTEC Digital Information Technology
Tue 06 May 2hrs EDEXCEL |BTEC Health and Social Care
Wed 07 May 2hrs EDEXCEL |Level 3 Algebra
1hr 45 |[EDEXCEL |Drama - Theatre Makers in Practice Set Text List A
Thu 08 May
1hr30 |[EDEXCEL |BTEC Sport
Fri 9 May 1hr30 [WIEC Film Studies Comp 1 US Film 1hr 30 OCR Business 1: Bus Actvty Mrktng Pple
2hrs WIJEC English Lit Comp 1 Shakespeare 1hr 30 EDEXCEL |Principles of Comp.Sci.
Mon 12 May 45mins  |AQA Chinese Listening Test Tier: Higher
1lhr AQA Chinese Reading Test Tier: Higher
1hr45 |[AQA Religious Studies A Paper 1 Buddhism & Christianity 1hr 45 AQA Biology Paper 1 Tier: Higher
Tue 13 May 1hr 45 AQA Blology Pape.r 1 Tier: 'Foundjdtlon :
1hr 15 AQA Combined Science Trilogy Biology Paper 1 Higher
1hr 15 AQA Combined Science Trilogy Biology Paper 1 Foundation
Wed 14 May 1hr30 [AQA Geography Paper 1 1hr 30 WIJEC Media Studies Comp 1 - Exploring Media
Thu 15 May 1hr30 |[EDEXCEL |Maths Paper 1 Non Calculator [F?undatlon]
1hr 30 |EDEXCEL [Maths Paper 1 Non Calculator [Higher]
Fri 16 May 1hr 20 [EDEXCEL |History - Crime & Punishment 1hr 30 OCR Business 2: Oprtn Fnnce Inflnc Bus
1hr 20 |[EDEXCEL |History - Medicine in Britain (one student only)
1hr45 |[AQA Chemistry Paper 1 Tier: Higher 1hr 30 WIJEC Film Studies Comp 2 Global Film
Mon 19 May 1hr45 |AQA Chemistry Paper 1 Tier: Foundation 1lhr OCR PE: Physcl Fctr Affctng Perf
1hr15 |[AQA Combined Science Trilogy Chemistry Paper 1 Higher 1hr 15 AQA Chinese Writing Test Tier: Higher
1hr15 |[AQA Combined Science Trilogy Chemistry Paper 1 Found.
Tue 20 May 2hrs 30 |WIJEC English Literature Comp 2 Prose & Poetry 2hrs EDEXCEL |Application Comp.Thinking
35mins |AQA French Listening Test Tier: Foundation 1hr 45 AQA Religious Studies A Paper 2 (2A-Excluding Textual Studies)
Wed 21 May 45mins  |AQA French Reading Test Tier: Foundation 1hr 15 OCR Enterprise and Marketing
45mins |AQA French Listening Test Tier: Higher
1lhr AQA French Reading Test Tier: Higher
1hr45 |[AQA Physics Paper 1 Tier: Higher 1hr 30 WIJEC Media Studies Comp2 - Understanding Media
Thu 22 May 1hr45 |[AQA Phy5|c.s Paper 1 Tier: .Foundatlo‘n :
1hr15 [AQA Combined Science Trilogy Physics Paper 1 Higher
1hr15 [AQA Combined Science Trilogy Physics Paper 1 Foundation
Fri 23 May 1lhr45 |WIJEC English Language Comp 1 20th Cent Lit
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Mon 02 Jun 1hr30 [EDEXCEL |Statistics - Paper 1 Higher
35mins |EDEXCEL |Portuguese Listening [Foundation] 45mins  |AQA Polish Listening Test Tier: Higher
45mins |EDEXCEL |Portuguese Reading [Foundation] 1hr AQA Polish Reading Test Tier: Higher
Tues 03 Jun 45mins |EDEXCEL [Portuguese Listening [Higher]
1lhr EDEXCEL |Portuguese Reading [Higher]
45mins |EDEXCEL [Russian Listening (Higher)
1hr 5mins |EDEXCEL [Russian Reading (Higher)
Wed 04 Jun 1hr 30 |EDEXCEL [Maths Paper 2 Calculator [Féundatlon]
1hr30 |[EDEXCEL |Maths Paper 2 Calculator [Higher]
Thu 05 Jun 1hr 50 |EDEXCEL [History - Superpower Relations / Early Elizabethan lhr AQA French Writing Test Tier: Foundation
1hr 15 AQA French Writing Test Tier: Higher
Fri 06 Jun 2hrs WIJEC English Language Comp 2 Nonfiction 1hr 30 AQA Geography Paper 2
1hr45 |[AQA Biology Paper 2 Tier: Higher 1hr OCR PE: Socio-Ctrl Issues Sprt Psych
Mon 09 Jun 1hr45 |[AQA Blology Papel.' 2 Tler: Ft;?undatlon :
1hr15 [AQA Combined Sci Trilogy Biology Paper 2 Higher
1hr15 [AQA Combined Sci Trilogy Biology Paper 2 Foundation
35mins |AQA Spanish Listening Test Tier: Foundation 1hr 30 EDEXCEL [History - Weimar & Nazi Germany
Tue 10 Jun 45mins |AQA Spanish Listening Test Tier: Higher
45mins |AQA Spanish Reading Test Tier: Foundation
1lhr AQA Spanish Reading Test Tier: Higher
1hr 30 |EDEXCEL [Maths Paper 3 Calculator [Foundation] .
Wed 11 Jun
1hr30 |[EDEXCEL |Maths Paper 3 Calculator [Higher] Contmgency Afternoon
Thurs 12 Jun 1hr30 |[AQA Geography Paper 3 1hr 25mins |EDEXCEL |Russian Writing (Higher)
1hr45 |[AQA Chemistry Paper 2 Tier: Higher 1lhr 15 AQA Polish Writing Test Tier: Higher
Fri 13 Jun 1hr45 |[AQA Chemistry Paper 2 Tier: Foundation 1hr 15 EDEXCEL |Portuguese Writing [Foundation]
1hr15 [AQA Combined Science Trilogy Chemistry Paper 2 Higher 1hr 20 EDEXCEL |Portuguese Writing [Higher]
1hr15 [AQA Combined Science Trilogy Chemistry Paper 2 Found. 1hr 30 EDEXCEL [Statistics - Paper 2 Higher
1hr45 |[AQA Physics Paper 2 Tier: Higher 1hr 30 OCR Music: Listening and Appraising
Mon 16 Jun 1hr45 |[AQA Phy5|c.s Paper 2 Tier: .Foundatlo‘n :
1hr15 [AQA Combined Science Trilogy Physics Paper 2 Higher
1hr15 [AQA Combined Science Trilogy Physics Paper 2 Found.
Tue 17 Jun 1hr AQA Spanish Writing Test Tier: Foundation 1hr 45 AQA Food Prep and Nutrition
1hr15 [AQA Spanish Writing Test Tier: Higher
Wed 18 Jun 2hrs WIJEC D & T Comp 1-D&T in the 21st Century
Wed 25 Jun Contingency Day
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